
To Campbelltown Weekdays
870     GLENFIELD  -  MINTO  -  MACARTHUR SQUARE

WEEKDAYS
Map ref. am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am pm

Bus displays Route Number 870 870 870 870 870 870 870 870 870 870 870 876 870 870 870 870 876
GLENFIELD Station 1 - - - - - - - 7:20 7:40 8:17 8:47 - 9:17 9:47 10:20 10:50 -
Macquarie Fields TAFE 2 - 5:22 5:55 - 6:22 6:55 - 7:25 7:45 8:22 8:52 - 9:22 9:52 10:25 10:55 -
INGLEBURN Station 9 - 5:40 6:13 - 6:40 7:13 - 7:43 8:03 8:43 9:13 - 9:43 10:13 10:43 11:13 -
Minto Rd & Ohlfsen Rd 11 5:09 5:48 6:21 6:36 6:48 7:21 S7:29 7:51 8:11 8:51 9:21 - 9:51 10:21 10:51 11:21 -
MINTO EAST Shops 12 5:13 5:52 6:25 6:40 6:52 7:25 S7:33 7:55 8:15 8:55 9:25 - 9:55 10:25 10:55 11:25 -
Train from Liv'pool arr Minto - 5:42 6:23 - 6:23 7:21 - 7:43 8:13 8:44 9:23 9:47 9:56 10:25 10:55 11:25 -
Train from City arr Minto - 5:52 6:09 - 6:39 7:09 - 7:39 8:09 8:41 9:13 9:43 9:43 10:13 10:43 11:13 -
MINTO Station (east) 13 5:19 5:58 6:31 6:46 6:58 7:31 S7:39 8:01 8:21 9:01 9:31 9:56 10:01 10:31 11:01 11:31 -
Train to City departs Minto 5:27 6:07 6:37 6:52 7:07 7:37 7:44 8:11 8:41 9:11 9:41 - 10:11 10:41 11:11 11:41 -
Train to Liv'pool departs Minto 5:23 6:02 6:47 6:58 7:02 7:47 7:47 8:27 8:27 9:28 9:53 - 10:23 10:53 11:23 11:53 -
MINTO Mall 14 5:22 6:01 6:34 - 7:01 7:34 - 8:04 8:24 9:04 9:34 9:59 10:04 10:34 11:04 11:34 12:02
Townson Av & Westmrlnd Rd 15 - 6:06 6:39 - 7:06 7:39 - 8:09 8:29 9:09 9:39 10:08 10:09 10:39 11:09 11:39 12:11
LEUMEAH (Pembroke Rd) 17 - 6:10 6:43 - 7:10 7:43 - 8:13 8:33 9:13 9:43 BL 10:13 10:43 11:13 11:43 BL
CAMPBELLTOWN Mall 19 - 6:17 6:48 - 7:17 7:50 - 8:20 8:40 9:20 9:50 - 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 -
MACARTHUR Square 20 - 6:23 6:54 - 7:23 7:56 - 8:26 8:51 9:26 9:56 - 10:26 10:56 11:26 11:56 -
CAMPBELLTOWN Hospital 21 - 6:27 6:58 - 7:27 8:00 - 8:30 8:55 9:30 10:00 - 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00 -

WEEKDAYS (continued)
Map ref. am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

Bus displays Route Number 870 870 870 870 870 870 876 870 870 876 870 876 870 876 870 876 870
GLENFIELD Station 1 11:20 11:50 12:20 12:50 1:20 1:50 - 2:20 2:50 - 3:20 - 3:50 - 4:20 - 4:50
Macquarie Fields TAFE 2 11:25 11:55 12:25 12:55 1:25 1:55 - 2:25 2:55 - 3:25 - 3:55 - 4:25 - 4:55
INGLEBURN Station 9 11:43 12:13 12:43 1:13 1:43 2:13 - 2:43 3:13 - 3:43 - 4:13 4:25 4:43 4:55 5:13
Minto Rd & Ohlfsen Rd 11 11:51 12:21 12:51 1:21 1:51 2:21 - 2:51 3:21 - 3:51 - 4:21 4:33 4:51 5:03 5:21
MINTO EAST Shops 12 11:55 12:25 12:55 1:25 1:55 2:25 - 2:55 3:25 - 3:55 - 4:25 4:37 4:55 5:07 5:25
Train from Liv'pool arr Minto 11:55 12:09 12:55 1:25 1:55 2:25 2:25 2:57 3:25 3:34 3:46 4:10 4:10 4:40 4:55 5:10 5:25
Train from City arr Minto 11:43 12:13 12:43 1:13 1:43 2:13 2:13 2:54 3:13 3:13 3:43 4:06 4:21 4:36 4:51 5:06 5:21
MINTO Station (east) 13 12:01 12:31 1:01 1:31 2:01 2:31 2:45 3:01 3:31 3:39 4:01 4:16 4:31 4:46 5:01 5:16 5:31
Train to City departs Minto 12:11 12:41 1:11 1:41 2:11 2:53 - 3:08 3:38 - 4:18 - 4:48 5:02 5:17 5:47 5:47
Train to Liv'pool departs Minto 12:23 12:53 1:23 1:58 2:07 2:40 - 3:16 3:57 - 4:12 - 4:42 4:57 5:13 5:28 5:43
MINTO Mall 14 12:04 12:34 1:04 1:34 2:04 2:34 2:48 3:04 3:34 3:42 4:04 4:19 4:34 4:49 5:04 5:19 5:34
Townson Av & Westmrlnd Rd 15 12:09 12:39 1:09 1:39 2:09 2:39 2:53 3:09 3:39 3:47 4:09 4:24 4:39 4:54 5:09 5:24 5:39
LEUMEAH (Pembroke Rd) 17 12:13 12:43 1:13 1:43 2:13 2:43 - 3:13 3:43 - 4:13 - 4:43 - 5:13 - 5:43
CAMPBELLTOWN Mall 19 12:20 12:50 1:20 1:50 2:20 2:50 - 3:20 3:50 - 4:20 - 4:50 - 5:20 - 5:50
MACARTHUR Square 20 12:26 12:56 1:26 1:56 2:26 2:56 - 3:26 3:56 - 4:26 - 4:56 - 5:26 - 5:56
CAMPBELLTOWN Hospital 21 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3:00 - 3:30 4:00 - 4:30 - 5:00 - 5:30 - 6:00

Explanations
BL  -  Bus operates via Ben Lomond Road and Hansens Road to Westmoreland Road then returns to Minto via Route 876 along

Pendergast Avenue.   For more details please see Route 876 timetable.
S  - Bus operates on school days only.

Sheet: Minto   File: ALL TIMETABLES.XLS  
Page 1 of 8   Printed: 26/04/2002  9:55 AM



To Campbelltown Weekdays
870     GLENFIELD  -  MINTO  -  MACARTHUR SQUARE

WEEKNIGHTS
Map ref. pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

Bus displays Route Number 876 870 876 870 870 870 876 870 870 870 870 870 870
GLENFIELD Station 1 - 5:20 - - 5:50 - - 6:20 6:42 7:12 7:42 8:12 8:42
Macquarie Fields TAFE 2 - 5:25 - - 5:55 - - 6:25 6:47 7:16 7:46 8:16 8:46
INGLEBURN Station 9 5:25 5:43 - 5:49 6:13 6:25 - 6:43 7:05 7:31 8:01 8:31 9:01
Minto Rd & Ohlfsen Rd 11 5:33 5:51 - 6:03 6:21 6:33 - 6:51 7:12 7:38 8:08 8:38 9:08
MINTO EAST Shops 12 5:37 5:55 - 6:07 6:25 6:37 - 6:55 7:15 7:41 - 8:41 -
Train from Liv'pool arr Minto 5:40 5:55 5:55 - 6:25 - 6:39 6:39 7:10 7:39 - 8:34 -
Train from City arr Minto 5:36 5:51 6:06 - 6:22 - 6:45 7:00 7:13 7:43 - 8:43 -
MINTO Station (east) 13 5:46 6:01 6:11 - 6:31 - 6:50 7:05 7:20 7:46 - 8:46 -
Train to City departs Minto 6:15 6:15 - - 6:41 - - 7:11 7:41 8:11 - 9:11 -
Train to Liv'pool departs Minto 5:58 6:11 - - 6:53 - - 7:23 7:28 7:53 - 8:58 -
MINTO Mall 14 5:49 6:04 6:14 - 6:34 - 6:53 7:08 7:22 7:48 - 8:48 -
Townson Av & Westmrlnd Rd 15 5:54 6:09 6:19 - 6:39 - 6:58 7:13 7:26 7:52 - 8:52 -
LEUMEAH (Pembroke Rd) 17 - 6:13 - - 6:43 - - - - 7:56 - 8:56 -
CAMPBELLTOWN Mall 19 - 6:20 - - 6:50 - - - - 8:02 - 9:02 -
MACARTHUR Square 20 - 6:26 - - 6:56 - - - - 8:07 - 9:07 -
CAMPBELLTOWN Hospital 21 - 6:30 - - 7:00 - - - - 8:10 - 9:10 -

To Campbelltown Sundays
SUNDAYS and PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

Map ref. am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm
Bus displays Route Number 870 870 870 870 870 870 870 870 870 870
GLENFIELD Station 1 - 9:12 10:12 11:12 12:12 1:12 2:12 3:12 4:12 5:12
Macquarie Fields TAFE 2 8:16 9:16 10:16 11:16 12:16 1:16 2:16 3:16 4:16 5:16
INGLEBURN Station 9 8:31 9:31 10:31 11:31 12:31 1:31 2:31 3:31 4:31 5:31
Minto Rd & Ohlfsen Rd 11 8:38 9:38 10:38 11:38 12:38 1:38 2:38 3:38 4:38 5:38
MINTO EAST Shops 12 8:41 9:41 10:41 11:41 12:41 1:41 2:41 3:41 4:41 5:41
Train from Liv'pool arr Minto 8:35 9:34 10:34 11:34 12:35 1:34 2:34 3:34 4:34 5:34
Train from City arr Minto 8:43 9:43 10:43 11:43 12:43 1:43 2:43 3:43 4:13 5:43
MINTO Station (east) 13 8:46 9:46 10:46 11:46 12:46 1:46 2:46 3:46 4:46 5:46
Train to City departs Minto 9:11 10:11 11:11 12:11 1:11 2:11 3:11 4:11 5:11 6:11
Train to Liv'pool departs Minto 8:53 9:53 10:53 11:53 12:53 1:53 2:53 3:53 4:53 5:53
MINTO Mall 14 8:48 9:48 10:48 11:48 12:48 1:48 2:48 3:48 4:48 5:48
Townson Av & Westmrlnd Rd 15 8:52 9:52 10:52 11:52 12:52 1:52 2:52 3:52 4:52 5:52
LEUMEAH (Pembroke Rd) 17 8:56 9:56 10:56 11:56 12:56 1:56 2:56 3:56 4:56 5:56
CAMPBELLTOWN Mall 19 9:02 10:02 11:02 12:02 1:02 2:02 3:02 4:02 5:02 6:02
MACARTHUR Square 20 9:07 10:07 11:07 12:07 1:07 2:07 3:07 4:07 5:07 6:07 No service on
CAMPBELLTOWN Hospital 21 9:10 10:10 11:10 12:10 1:10 2:10 3:10 4:10 5:10 6:10 Christmas Day Sheet: Minto   File: ALL TIMETABLES.XLS  

Page 2 of 8   Printed: 26/04/2002  9:55 AM



From Campbelltown Weekdays
870     MACARTHUR SQUARE  -  MINTO  -  GLENFIELD

WEEKDAYS
Map ref. am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am

Bus displays Route Number 876 876 876 870 870 876 870 876 870 870 876 870 876 870 870 870 876
CAMPBELLTOWN Hospital 21 - - - - 6:28 - 6:58 - - 7:34 - 8:04 - 8:34 9:04 9:34 -
MACARTHUR Square 20 - - - - 6:32 - 7:02 - - 7:38 - 8:08 - 8:38 9:08 9:38 -
CAMPBELLTOWN Mall 19 - - - - 6:38 - 7:08 - - 7:44 - 8:14 - 8:44 9:14 9:44 -
LEUMEAH (Pembroke Rd) 17 - - - - 6:45 - 7:15 - - 7:51 - 8:21 - 8:51 9:21 9:51 -
Townson Av & WestmrlndRd 15 5:09 5:39 6:07 6:29 6:50 7:05 7:20 7:39 - 7:56 8:16 8:26 8:49 8:56 9:26 9:56 10:08
MINTO Mall 14 5:14 5:44 6:12 6:34 6:55 7:10 7:25 7:44 - 8:01 8:21 8:31 8:54 9:01 9:31 10:01 10:13
Train from Liv'pool arr Minto - - - - 6:23 - 7:21 - - 7:43 - 8:13 - 8:44 9:23 9:56 -
Train from City arr Minto - - - 6:09 6:39 - 7:09 - - 7:39 - 8:09 - 8:41 9:28 9:43 -
MINTO Station (east) 13 5:19 5:47 6:17 6:37 6:58 7:13 7:28 7:47 - 8:04 8:24 8:34 8:57 9:04 9:34 10:04 10:16
Train to City departs Minto 5:27 5:52 6:22 6:44 7:07 7:22 7:37 7:52 - 8:11 8:41 8:41 9:11 9:11 9:41 10:11 10:41
Train to Liv'pool departs Minto 5:23 5:59 6:28 6:47 7:02 7:17 7:47 7:57 - 8:27 8:38 8:38 9:28 9:28 9:53 10:23 10:23
MINTO EAST Shops 12 - - - 6:41 7:03 - 7:33 - 7:57 8:09 - 8:39 - 9:09 9:39 10:09 -
Minto Rd & Ohlfsen Rd 11 - - - 6:44 7:07 - 7:37 - 8:01 8:13 - 8:43 - 9:13 9:43 10:13 -
INGLEBURN Station 9 - - - 6:52 7:16 - 7:46 - 8:10 8:22 - 8:52 - 9:22 9:52 10:22 -
Macquarie Fields TAFE 2 - - - 7:07 7:33 - 8:03 - - 8:39 - 9:09 - 9:39 10:09 10:39 -
GLENFIELD Station 1 - - - 7:11 7:38 - 8:08 - - 8:44 - 9:14 - 9:44 10:14 10:44 -

WEEKDAYS (continued)
Map ref. am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

Bus displays Route Number 870 870 870 870 876 870 870 870 870 870 870 876 870 870 870 870 870
CAMPBELLTOWN Hospital 21 10:04 10:34 11:04 11:34 - 12:04 12:34 1:04 1:34 2:04 2:34 - 3:04 3:34 - 4:04 4:34
MACARTHUR Square 20 10:08 10:38 11:08 11:38 - 12:08 12:38 1:08 1:38 2:08 2:38 - 3:08 3:38 - 4:08 4:38
CAMPBELLTOWN Mall 19 10:14 10:44 11:14 11:44 - 12:14 12:44 1:14 1:44 2:14 2:44 - 3:14 3:44 - 4:14 4:44
LEUMEAH (Pembroke Rd) 17 10:21 10:51 11:21 11:51 - 12:21 12:51 1:21 1:51 2:21 2:51 - 3:21 3:51 - 4:21 4:51
Townson Av & WestmrlndRd 15 10:26 10:56 11:26 11:56 12:11 12:26 12:56 1:26 1:56 2:26 2:56 3:04 3:26 3:56 - 4:26 4:56
MINTO Mall 14 10:31 11:01 11:31 12:01 12:16 12:31 1:01 1:31 2:01 2:31 3:01 3:09 3:31 4:01 - 4:31 5:01
Train from Liv'pool arr Minto 10:25 10:55 11:25 11:55 - 12:09 12:55 1:25 1:55 2:25 2:57 - 3:25 3:46 4:10 4:10 4:55
Train from City arr Minto 10:13 10:43 11:13 11:43 - 12:13 12:43 1:13 1:43 2:13 2:54 - 3:13 3:43 4:06 4:21 4:51
MINTO Station (east) 13 10:34 11:04 11:34 12:04 12:19 12:34 1:04 1:34 2:04 2:34 3:04 3:12 3:34 4:04 S4:15 4:34 5:04
Train to City departs Minto 10:41 11:11 11:41 12:11 12:41 12:41 1:11 1:41 2:11 2:53 3:08 3:23 3:38 4:18 - 4:48 5:17
Train to Liv'pool departs Minto 10:53 11:23 11:53 12:23 12:23 12:53 1:23 1:58 2:28 2:40 3:16 3:16 3:57 4:12 - 4:42 5:13
MINTO EAST Shops 12 10:39 11:09 11:39 12:09 - 12:39 1:09 1:39 2:09 2:39 3:09 - 3:39 4:09 S4:20 4:39 5:09
Minto Rd & Ohlfsen Rd 11 10:43 11:13 11:43 12:13 - 12:43 1:13 1:43 2:13 2:43 3:13 - 3:43 4:13 S4:24 4:43 5:13
INGLEBURN Station 9 10:52 11:22 11:52 12:22 - 12:52 1:22 1:52 2:22 2:52 3:22 - 3:52 4:22 S4:33 4:52 5:22
Macquarie Fields TAFE 2 11:09 11:39 12:09 12:39 - 1:09 1:39 2:09 2:39 3:09 3:39 - 4:09 4:39 - 5:09 5:39
GLENFIELD Station 1 11:14 11:44 12:14 12:44 - 1:14 1:44 2:14 2:44 3:14 3:44 - 4:14 4:44 - 5:14 5:44

Explanations
S  - Bus operates on school days only.

Sheet: Minto   File: ALL TIMETABLES.XLS  
Page 3 of 8   Printed: 26/04/2002  9:55 AM



From Campbelltown Weekdays
870     MACARTHUR SQUARE  -  MINTO  -  GLENFIELD

WEEKNIGHTS
Map ref. pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

Bus displays Route Number 870 870 870 870 870 870 870
CAMPBELLTOWN Hospital 21 5:04 5:34 6:02 6:32 7:02 8:12 9:12
MACARTHUR Square 20 5:08 5:38 6:05 6:35 7:05 8:15 9:15
CAMPBELLTOWN Mall 19 5:14 5:44 6:10 6:40 7:10 8:20 9:20
LEUMEAH (Pembroke Rd) 17 5:21 5:51 6:16 6:46 7:16 8:26 9:26
Townson Av & WestmrlndRd 15 5:26 5:56 6:20 6:50 7:20 8:30 9:30
MINTO Mall 14 5:31 6:01 6:24 6:54 7:24 8:34 9:34
Train from Liv'pool arr Minto 5:25 5:55 6:18 6:39 7:10 8:25 9:04
Train from City arr Minto 5:29 5:59 6:22 6:45 7:13 8:13 9:13
MINTO Station (east) 13 5:34 6:04 6:26 6:56 7:26 8:36 9:36
Train to City departs Minto 5:47 6:15 6:41 7:11 7:41 8:41 9:41
Train to Liv'pool departs Minto 5:43 6:11 6:53 7:23 7:53 8:58 9:58
MINTO EAST Shops 12 5:39 6:09 6:30 7:00 7:30 8:40 9:40
Minto Rd & Ohlfsen Rd 11 5:43 6:13 6:33 7:03 7:33 8:43 9:43
INGLEBURN Station 9 5:52 6:22 6:41 7:11 7:41 8:51 9:51
Macquarie Fields TAFE 2 6:09 6:39 6:56 7:26 7:56 9:06 10:06
GLENFIELD Station 1 6:14 6:44 7:00 7:30 8:00 9:10 10:10

From Campbelltown Sundays
SUNDAYS and PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

Map ref. am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Bus displays Route Number 876 870 870 870 876 870 870 870 876 870 870 870 870
CAMPBELLTOWN Hospital 21 - 9:12 10:12 11:12 - 12:12 1:12 2:12 - 3:12 4:12 5:12 6:12
MACARTHUR Square 20 - 9:15 10:15 11:15 - 12:15 1:15 2:15 - 3:15 4:15 5:15 6:15
CAMPBELLTOWN Mall 19 - 9:20 10:20 11:20 - 12:20 1:20 2:20 - 3:20 4:20 5:20 6:20
LEUMEAH (Pembroke Rd) 17 - 9:26 10:26 11:26 - 12:26 1:26 2:26 - 3:26 4:26 5:26 6:26
Townson Av & WestmrlndRd 15 7:53 9:30 10:30 11:30 12:00 12:30 1:30 2:30 3:00 3:30 4:30 5:30 6:30
MINTO Mall 14 7:57 9:34 10:34 11:34 12:04 12:34 1:34 2:34 3:04 3:34 4:34 5:34 6:34
Train from Liv'pool arr Minto - 9:25 10:25 11:25 - 12:04 1:25 2:25 - 3:25 4:25 5:25 6:25
Train from City arr Minto - 9:13 10:13 11:13 - 12:13 1:13 2:13 - 3:13 4:13 5:13 6:13
MINTO Station (east) 13 8:01 9:36 10:36 11:36 12:06 12:36 1:36 2:36 3:06 3:36 4:36 5:36 6:36
Train to City departs Minto 8:11 9:41 10:41 11:41 12:11 12:41 1:41 2:41 3:11 3:41 4:41 5:41 6:41
Train to Liv'pool departs Minto 8:23 9:49 10:53 11:53 12:23 12:53 1:53 2:53 3:23 3:53 4:53 5:53 6:58
MINTO EAST Shops 12 - 9:40 10:40 11:40 - 12:40 1:40 2:40 - 3:40 4:40 5:40 6:40
Minto Rd & Ohlfsen Rd 11 - 9:43 10:43 11:43 - 12:43 1:43 2:43 - 3:43 4:43 5:43 6:43
INGLEBURN Station 9 - 9:51 10:51 11:51 - 12:51 1:51 2:51 - 3:51 4:51 5:51 6:51
Macquarie Fields TAFE 2 - 10:06 11:06 12:06 - 1:06 2:06 3:06 - 4:06 5:06 6:06 7:06 No service on
GLENFIELD Station 1 - 10:10 11:10 12:10 - 1:10 2:10 3:10 - 4:10 5:10 6:10 7:10 Christmas Day Sheet: Minto   File: ALL TIMETABLES.XLS  

Page 4 of 8   Printed: 26/04/2002  9:55 AM



To Campbelltown Saturdays
870     GLENFIELD  -  MINTO  -  MACARTHUR SQUARE

SATURDAYS
Map ref. am am am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm

Bus displays Route Number 870 870 870 870 870 870 870 870 870 870 870 870 870 870 870 870 876
GLENFIELD Station 1 6:20 7:20 - 8:20 8:50 - 9:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20 12:50 1:20 1:50 2:20 -
Macquarie Fields TAFE 2 6:25 7:25 7:55 8:25 8:55 9:25 9:55 10:25 10:55 11:25 11:55 12:25 12:55 1:25 1:55 2:25 -
INGLEBURN Station 9 6:43 7:43 8:13 8:43 9:13 9:43 10:13 10:43 11:13 11:43 12:13 12:43 1:13 1:43 2:13 2:43 -
Minto Rd & Ohlfsen Rd 11 6:51 7:51 8:21 8:51 9:21 9:51 10:21 10:51 11:21 11:51 12:21 12:51 1:21 1:51 2:21 2:51 -
MINTO EAST Shops 12 6:55 7:55 8:25 8:55 9:25 9:55 10:25 10:55 11:25 11:55 12:25 12:55 1:25 1:55 2:25 2:55 -
Train from Liv'pool arr Minto 6:55 7:55 8:04 8:35 9:25 9:55 10:25 10:55 11:25 11:55 12:04 12:55 1:25 1:55 2:25 2:55 -
Train from City arr Minto 6:43 7:43 8:13 8:43 9:13 9:43 10:13 10:43 11:13 11:43 12:13 12:43 1:13 1:43 2:13 2:43 -
MINTO Station (east) 13 7:01 8:01 8:31 9:01 9:31 10:01 10:31 11:01 11:31 12:01 12:31 1:01 1:31 2:01 2:31 3:01 -
Train to City departs Minto 7:11 8:11 8:41 9:11 9:41 10:11 10:41 11:11 11:41 12:11 12:41 1:11 1:41 2:11 2:41 3:11 -
Train to Liv'pool departs Minto 7:23 8:23 8:49 9:23 9:49 10:23 10:53 11:23 11:53 12:23 12:53 1:23 1:53 2:23 2:53 3:23 -
MINTO Mall 14 7:04 8:04 8:34 9:04 9:34 10:04 10:34 11:04 11:34 12:04 12:34 1:04 1:34 2:04 2:34 3:04 3:34
Townson Av & Westmrlnd Rd 15 7:09 8:09 8:39 9:09 9:39 10:09 10:39 11:09 11:39 12:09 12:39 1:09 1:39 2:09 2:39 3:09 3:43
LEUMEAH (Pembroke Rd) 17 7:13 8:13 8:43 9:13 9:43 10:13 10:43 11:13 11:43 12:13 12:43 1:13 1:43 2:13 2:43 3:13 -
CAMPBELLTOWN Mall 19 7:20 8:20 8:50 9:20 9:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20 12:50 1:20 1:50 2:20 2:50 3:20 -
MACARTHUR Square 20 7:26 8:26 8:56 9:26 9:56 10:26 10:56 11:26 11:56 12:26 12:56 1:26 1:56 2:26 2:56 3:26 -
CAMPBELLTOWN Hospital 21 7:30 8:30 - 9:30 - 10:30 - 11:30 - 12:30 - 1:30 - 2:30 - 3:30 -

SATURDAYS (continued)
Map ref. pm pm pm pm pm pm

Bus displays Route Number 870 870 870 870 870 870
GLENFIELD Station 1 3:12 4:12 5:12 6:12 7:12 8:12
Macquarie Fields TAFE 2 3:16 4:16 5:16 6:16 7:16 8:16
INGLEBURN Station 9 3:31 4:31 5:31 6:31 7:31 8:31
Minto Rd & Ohlfsen Rd 11 3:38 4:38 5:38 6:38 7:38 8:38
MINTO EAST Shops 12 3:41 4:41 5:41 6:41 7:41 8:41
Train from Liv'pool arr Minto 3:34 4:34 5:34 6:34 7:34 8:25
Train from City arr Minto 3:43 4:43 5:43 6:43 7:43 8:43
MINTO Station (east) 13 3:46 4:46 5:46 6:46 7:46 8:46
Train to City departs Minto 4:11 5:11 6:11 7:11 8:11 9:11
Train to Liv'pool departs Minto 3:53 4:53 5:53 6:58 7:58 8:58
MINTO Mall 14 3:48 4:48 5:48 6:48 7:48 8:48
Townson Av & Westmrlnd Rd 15 3:52 4:52 5:52 6:52 7:52 8:52
LEUMEAH (Pembroke Rd) 17 3:56 4:56 5:56 6:56 7:56 8:56
CAMPBELLTOWN Mall 19 4:02 5:02 6:02 7:02 8:02 9:02
MACARTHUR Square 20 4:07 5:07 6:07 7:07 8:07 9:07
CAMPBELLTOWN Hospital 21 4:10 5:10 6:10 7:10 8:10 9:10

Sheet: Minto   File: ALL TIMETABLES.XLS  
Page 5 of 8   Printed: 26/04/2002  9:55 AM



From Campbelltown Saturdays
870     MACARTHUR SQUARE  -  MINTO  -  GLENFIELD

SATURDAYS
Map ref. am am am am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm

Bus displays Route Number 876 876 870 876 870 870 870 870 870 876 870 870 870 870 870 870 870
CAMPBELLTOWN Hospital 21 - - 7:34 - 8:34 - 9:34 - 10:34 - - 11:34 - 12:34 - 1:34 -
MACARTHUR Square 20 - - 7:38 - 8:38 9:03 9:38 10:03 10:38 - 11:03 11:38 12:03 12:38 1:03 1:38 2:03
CAMPBELLTOWN Mall 19 - - 7:44 - 8:44 9:09 9:44 10:09 10:44 - 11:09 11:44 12:09 12:44 1:09 1:44 2:09
LEUMEAH (Pembroke Rd) 17 - - 7:51 - 8:51 9:16 9:51 10:16 10:51 - 11:16 11:51 12:16 12:51 1:16 1:51 2:16
Townson Av & WestmrlndRd 15 6:11 7:21 7:56 8:43 8:56 9:21 9:56 10:21 10:56 11:13 11:21 11:56 12:21 12:56 1:21 1:56 2:21
MINTO Mall 14 6:16 7:26 8:01 8:48 9:01 9:26 10:01 10:26 11:01 11:18 11:26 12:01 12:26 1:01 1:26 2:01 2:26
Train from Liv'pool arr Minto - - 7:55 - 8:35 9:25 9:55 10:25 10:55 - 11:25 11:55 12:04 12:55 1:25 1:55 2:25
Train from City arr Minto - - 7:43 - 8:43 9:13 9:43 10:13 10:43 - 11:13 11:43 12:13 12:43 1:13 1:43 2:13
MINTO Station (east) 13 6:19 7:31 8:04 8:51 9:04 9:29 10:04 10:29 11:04 11:21 11:29 12:04 12:29 1:04 1:29 2:04 2:29
Train to City departs Minto 6:41 7:41 8:11 9:11 9:11 9:41 10:11 10:41 11:11 11:41 11:41 12:11 12:41 1:11 1:41 2:11 2:41
Train to Liv'pool departs Minto 6:23 7:53 8:23 8:58 9:23 9:49 10:23 10:53 11:23 11:28 11:53 12:23 12:53 1:23 1:53 2:23 2:53
MINTO EAST Shops 12 - - 8:09 - 9:09 9:34 10:09 10:34 11:09 - 11:34 12:09 12:34 1:09 1:34 2:09 2:34
Minto Rd & Ohlfsen Rd 11 - - 8:13 - 9:13 9:38 10:13 10:38 11:13 - 11:38 12:13 12:38 1:13 1:38 2:13 2:38
INGLEBURN Station 9 - - 8:22 - 9:22 9:47 10:22 10:47 11:22 - 11:47 12:22 12:47 1:22 1:47 2:22 2:47
Macquarie Fields TAFE 2 - - 8:39 - 9:39 10:04 10:39 11:04 11:39 - 12:04 12:39 1:04 1:39 2:04 2:39 3:04
GLENFIELD Station 1 - - 8:44 - 9:44 10:09 10:44 11:09 11:44 - 12:09 12:44 1:09 1:44 2:09 2:44 3:09

SATURDAYS (continued)
Map ref. pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

Bus displays Route Number 870 870 876 870 870 870 870 870 870 870
CAMPBELLTOWN Hospital 21 2:34 - - 3:34 4:12 5:12 6:12 7:12 8:12 9:12
MACARTHUR Square 20 2:38 3:03 - 3:38 4:15 5:15 6:15 7:15 8:15 9:25
CAMPBELLTOWN Mall 19 2:44 3:09 - 3:44 4:20 5:20 6:20 7:20 8:20 9:30
LEUMEAH (Pembroke Rd) 17 2:51 3:16 - 3:51 4:26 5:26 6:26 7:26 8:26 9:36
Townson Av & WestmrlndRd 15 2:56 3:21 3:43 3:56 4:30 5:30 6:30 7:30 8:30 9:40
MINTO Mall 14 3:01 3:26 3:48 4:01 4:34 5:34 6:34 7:34 8:34 9:44
Train from Liv'pool arr Minto 2:55 3:25 - 3:55 4:25 5:25 6:25 7:25 8:25 9:32
Train from City arr Minto 2:43 3:13 - 3:43 4:13 5:13 6:13 7:13 8:13 9:13
MINTO Station (east) 13 3:04 3:29 3:51 4:04 4:36 5:36 6:36 7:36 8:36 9:46
Train to City departs Minto 3:11 3:41 4:11 4:11 4:41 5:41 6:41 7:41 8:41 10:11
Train to Liv'pool departs Minto 3:23 3:53 3:58 4:23 4:53 5:53 6:58 7:58 8:58 9:58
MINTO EAST Shops 12 3:09 3:34 - 4:09 4:40 5:40 6:40 7:40 8:40 9:50
Minto Rd & Ohlfsen Rd 11 3:13 3:38 - 4:13 4:43 5:43 6:43 7:43 8:43 9:53
INGLEBURN Station 9 3:22 3:47 - 4:22 4:51 5:51 6:51 7:51 8:51 10:01
Macquarie Fields TAFE 2 3:39 4:04 - 4:39 5:06 6:06 7:06 8:06 9:06 10:16
GLENFIELD Station 1 3:44 4:09 - 4:44 5:10 6:10 7:10 8:10 9:10 10:20

Sheet: Minto   File: ALL TIMETABLES.XLS  
Page 6 of 8   Printed: 26/04/2002  9:55 AM



To and From University Weekdays
874     RABY  -  MINTO  -  MACARTHUR SQUARE & UWS

WEEKDAYS
Map ref. am am am am am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm

RABY Shops (to Minto) 44 6:27 6:57 7:27 7:53 8:23 8:53 9:23 9:53 10:38 11:08 11:38 12:08 12:38 1:08 1:38 2:08 2:38
MINTO Station (west) 45 6:37 7:07 7:37 8:03 8:33 9:03 9:33 10:03 10:46 11:16 11:46 12:16 12:46 1:16 1:46 2:16 2:46
MINTO Mall 14 6:40 7:10 7:40 8:06 8:36 9:06 9:36 10:06 10:49 11:19 11:49 12:19 12:49 1:19 1:49 2:19 2:49
LEUMEAH Station 18 6:46 7:16 7:46 8:12 8:42 9:12 9:42 10:12 10:55 11:25 11:55 12:25 12:55 1:25 1:55 2:25 2:55
CAMPBELLTOWN Mall 19 6:53 7:23 7:53 8:19 8:49 9:19 9:49 10:19 11:02 11:32 12:02 12:32 1:02 1:32 2:02 2:32 3:02
MACARTHUR Square 20 6:59 7:29 7:59 8:25 8:55 9:25 9:55 10:25 11:08 11:38 12:08 12:38 1:08 1:38 2:08 2:38 3:08
UNIVERSITY of Western Sydney22 7:03 7:33 8:03 8:29 8:59 9:29 9:59 10:29 11:12 - 12:12 - 1:12 - 2:12 - 3:12

WEEKDAYS Raby services
Map ref. pm pm pm pm For full details of Route 874 Raby services please see the Raby bus timetable.

RABY Shops (to Minto) 44 4:08 4:50 5:35 6:15
MINTO Station (west) 45 4:16 4:58 5:43 6:23
MINTO Mall 14 4:19 5:01 5:46 6:26 St Andrews and Bow Bowing services
LEUMEAH Station 18 4:25 5:07 5:52 6:31 For details of Route 872 St Andrews and Bow Bowing services please see
CAMPBELLTOWN Mall 19 4:32 5:14 5:59 6:38 the St Andrews bus timetable.
MACARTHUR Square 20 4:48 5:20 6:05 6:53
UNIVERSITY of Western Sydney22 4:40 5:24 6:09 6:45

874     UWS & MACARTHUR SQUARE  -  MINTO  -  RABY
WEEKDAYS

Map ref. am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Bus displays Route Number 874 874 874 874 874 874 874 874 874 874 874 874 874 874 874 874 874
UNIVERSITY of Western Sydney22 - - - - - - 11:13 - 12:13 - 1:13 - 2:13 - 3:13 - 4:10
MACARTHUR Square 20 6:59 7:59 8:25 8:55 10:21 10:51 11:21 11:51 12:21 12:51 1:21 1:51 2:21 2:41 3:21 3:48 4:18
CAMPBELLTOWN Mall 19 7:13 8:13 8:43 9:13 10:27 10:57 11:27 11:57 12:27 12:57 1:27 1:57 2:27 2:47 3:27 3:54 4:24
LEUMEAH Station 18 7:21 8:21 8:51 9:21 10:34 11:04 11:34 12:04 12:34 1:04 1:34 2:04 2:34 2:54 3:34 4:01 4:31
MINTO Mall 14 7:28 8:28 8:58 9:28 10:43 11:13 11:43 12:13 12:43 1:13 1:43 2:13 2:43 3:13 3:43 4:10 4:40
MINTO Station (west) 45 7:33 8:33 9:03 9:33 10:48 11:18 11:48 12:18 12:48 1:18 1:48 2:18 2:48 3:18 3:48 4:15 4:45
RABY Shops 41 7:41 8:41 9:11 9:41 10:56 11:26 11:56 12:26 12:56 1:26 1:56 2:26 2:56 3:26 3:56 4:23 4:53

WEEKDAYS Weekend Route 874 Campbelltown services
Map ref. pm pm pm pm pm No Route 874 service to or from Campbelltown on

Bus displays Route Number 874 874 874 874 874 Saturdays and Sundays.   Please refer to Route 870
UNIVERSITY of Western Sydney22 4:40 5:00 5:30 6:15 6:45 timetable for travel between Minto and Campbelltown and
MACARTHUR Square 20 4:48 5:08 5:38 6:23 6:53 vice versa.
CAMPBELLTOWN Mall 19 4:54 5:14 5:44 6:29 6:58
LEUMEAH Station 18 5:01 5:21 5:51 6:36 7:05
MINTO Mall 14 5:10 5:30 6:00 6:45 7:13
MINTO Station (west) 45 5:15 5:35 6:05 6:50 7:18
RABY Shops 41 5:23 5:43 6:13 6:58 7:26

Sheet: Minto   File: ALL TIMETABLES.XLS  
Page 7 of 8   Printed: 26/04/2002  9:55 AM



To and from Minto Heights
ROUTE 876:     MINTO HEIGHTS  -  MINTO

WEEKDAYS
Map ref. am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm

MINTO HEIGHTS 68 - - - - 6:56 7:30 - 8:40 - - - 3:56 4:33 5:33
Ben Lomond & Hansens Rds 67 5:05 5:35 6:03 6:25 7:01 7:35 - 8:45 10:04 12:07 - 4:00 4:37 5:37
Westmrlnd & Hansens Rds 66 5:07 5:37 6:05 6:27 7:03 7:37 8:14 8:47 10:06 12:09 3:02 BL BL BL
Townson Av & WestmrlndRd 15 5:09 5:39 6:07 6:29 7:05 7:39 8:16 8:49 10:08 12:11 3:04 - - -
MINTO Mall 14 5:14 5:44 6:12 6:34 7:10 7:44 8:21 8:54 10:13 12:16 3:09 4:03 4:40 5:40
MINTO Station (east) 13 5:19 5:47 6:17 6:37 7:13 7:47 8:24 8:57 10:16 12:19 3:12 4:06 4:43 5:43
Train to City departs 5:27 5:52 6:22 6:44 7:22 7:52 8:41 9:11 10:41 12:41 3:23 4:18 4:48 5:47
Train to Liverpool departs 5:23 5:59 6:28 6:47 7:17 7:57 8:38 9:28 10:23 12:23 3:16 4:12 4:57 5:58

SATURDAYS SUNDAYS Route 870 services also
Map ref. am am am am pm am am pm operate along Pendergast

Ben Lomond & Hansens Rds 67 6:07 7:17 8:39 11:09 3:39 7:49 11:56 2:56 Avenue and Townson Avenue.  
Westmrlnd & Hansens Rds 66 6:09 7:19 8:41 11:11 3:41 7:51 11:58 2:58 Please see Route 870 timetable
Townson Av & WestmrlndRd 15 6:11 7:21 8:43 11:13 3:43 7:53 12:00 3:00 at front of this booklet.
MINTO Mall 14 6:16 7:26 8:48 11:18 3:48 7:57 12:04 3:04
MINTO Station (east) 13 6:19 7:31 8:51 11:21 3:51 8:01 12:06 3:06
Train to City departs 6:41 7:41 9:11 11:41 4:11 8:11 12:11 3:11 Sunday service on public holidays.
Train to Liverpool departs 6:23 7:53 8:58 11:28 3:58 8:23 12:23 3:23 No service on Christmas Day.

ROUTE 876:     MINTO  -  MINTO HEIGHTS
WEEKDAYS

Map ref. am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Train from Liverpool arrives 9:47 11:55 2:25 3:34 4:10 4:40 5:10 5:40 5:55 6:39 6:39 7:10
Train from City arrives 9:43 11:43 2:13 3:13 4:06 4:36 5:06 5:36 6:06 6:45 7:00 7:13
MINTO Station (east) 13 9:56 W 2:45 3:39 4:16 4:46 5:16 5:46 6:11 6:50 7:05 7:20
MINTO Mall 14 9:59 12:02 2:48 3:42 4:19 4:49 5:19 5:49 6:14 6:53 7:08 7:22
Townson Av & Westmrlnd Rd 15 10:08 12:11 2:53 3:47 4:24 4:54 5:24 5:54 6:19 6:58 7:13 7:26
Westmrlnd & Hansens Rds 66 10:06 12:09 2:55 3:49 4:26 4:56 5:26 5:56 6:21 7:00 7:15 7:28
Ben Lomond & Hansens Rds 67 10:04 12:07 2:57 3:51 4:28 4:58 5:28 5:58 6:23 7:02 7:17 7:30
MINTO HEIGHTS 68 - - - 3:56 4:33 - 5:33 - - - - -

SATURDAYS SUNDAYS Explanations
Map ref. am am pm am pm BL  - Bus returns to Minto Mall via Ben Lomond Road direct.  

Train from Liverpool arrives 8:04 10:55 3:25 11:34 2:34 Passengers from Westmoreland Road or Hansens Road to
Train from City arrives 8:13 10:43 3:13 11:43 2:43 Minto please refer to time of corresponding bus travelling
MINTO Station (east) 13 W 11:01 W 11:49 2:49 away from Minto.
MINTO Mall 14 8:34 11:04 3:34 11:51 2:51 W  - Bus commences from Minto Station (west side) 5 minutes
Townson Av & Westmrlnd Rd 15 8:43 11:13 3:43 12:00 3:00 earlier than time shown at Minto Mall.
Westmrlnd & Hansens Rds 66 8:41 11:11 3:41 11:58 2:58
Ben Lomond & Hansens Rds 67 8:39 11:09 3:39 11:56 2:56 Timetable design by Hunter Transport Consulting

Sheet: Minto   File: ALL TIMETABLES.XLS  
Page 8 of 8   Printed: 26/04/2002  9:55 AM


